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the wrong track?

1/16-
18/07

1. Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are they off on
1/8- 12/4- 11/13- 10/20- 10/2- 9/11- 8/7-
10/07 6/06 15/06 25/06 4/06 13/06 9-06
28 28 34 29 31 33 26

Right direction ..........cccccooevieee.n.
Wrong track........ccccoeeviiiiiieenannnne
NOE SUME.......oevviiiiiiiiiiieiens

29

7/10- 1/18- 5/1- Ago
12/06 21/02 3/06 1/3-5/06
Right direction ..........cccccooevinee.n. 30 68 23 32
Wrong track.......ccceevvveeeiniineeenns 67 29 73 65
NOt SUM€.....uvvviviririiiiiiiiiiininiiinins 3 3 4 3

1 Year
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2. Overall, do you approve, disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling his
job as President?

(IF APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE, ASK:) Is that strongly (approve/disapprove) or somewhat
(approve/disapprove)? (IF HAVE MIXED FEELINGS OR NOT SURE, ASK:) If you had to choose, do you
lean more toward approve or disapprove?

10/20-25/06
REGIs-
1/8- 12/4- 11/13- TERED LIKELY
10/07 6/06 15/06 ALL VOTERS  VOTERS
Strongly approve........ccocceeeeeenn. 14 14 16 19 20 23
Somewhat approve..........c........ 10 9 10 8 8 7
Lean toward approval................ 8 10 10 10 9 8
Still have mixed feelings............ 2 4 1 2 2 1
Lean toward disapproval........... 15 13 13 13 12 9
Somewhat disapprove............... 8 6 7 5 5 4
Strongly disapprove .................. 42 44 42 42 44 48
NOE SUI€ ...ovvvieeiiiiiiiiiiee i 1 - 1 1 - -
Total Approve......cccceevevinenenne 32 33 36 37 37 38
Total Disapprove........cccvveee... 65 64 62 61 61 61
Mean Rating® 3.1 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.3 3.3
10/2-4/06 111306 G
REGIS- REGIS-
TERED LIKELY TERED LIKELY 8/7- 7/10-
ALL VOTERS  VOTERS ALL VOTERS  VOTERS 9-06 12/06
Strongly approve........ccoccceeeeenn. 19 21 25 19 21 24 16 18
Somewhat approve................... 10 9 7 9 9 8 10 9
Lean toward approval................ 8 8 7 11 11 9 7 9
Still have mixed feelings............ 2 2 2 1 1 - 2 1
Lean toward disapproval........... 12 10 9 15 14 14 14 12
Somewhat disapprove............... 6 6 5 8 7 4 7 8
Strongly disapprove .................. 42 43 45 37 37 41 44 43
NOE SUFE ..ooviiiiiiiriieeeeiiee e 1 1 - - - - - -
Total Approve....... 38 38 39 39 41 40 33 36
Total Disapprove 59 59 58 60 57 59 64 63
Mean Rating" .......................... 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.2 3.2
High Low 1 Year
6/5- 5/1- 4/3- 3/6- 2/6- 1/4- 1/8- Ago
7/06 3/06 5/06 8/06 8/06 21/02 10/07 1/3-5/06
Strongly approve.........cccocveeeenee 15 15 18 18 22 54 14 19
Somewhat approve ................... 8 7 8 9 11 16 10 11
Lean toward approval................ 11 10 10 10 8 10 8 11
Still have mixed feelings............ 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
Lean toward disapproval........... 16 14 12 12 13 11 15 12
Somewhat disapprove............... 5 6 8 7 7 2 8 5
Strongly disapprove .................. 42 46 42 41 37 5 42 41
NOE SUIE ..cooviiieiiiieeeiiee e 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
Total APProve....cccceeeeveeieeeeenen. 35 33 36 37 40 80 32 40
Total Disapprove 63 65 62 60 57 18 65 59
Mean Ratingl ............................ 3.2 3.1 3.3 3.3 3.6 5.7 3.1 34
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3. And when it comes to (READ ISSUE) do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way
George W. Bush is handling that issue?
(IF APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE, ASK: ) Is that strongly (approve/disapprove) or somewhat (approve/
disapprove)? (IF HAVE MIXED FEELINGS OR NOT SURE, ASK:) If you had to choose, do you lean more
toward approve or disapprove?

Lean Some-
Some- Lean Still Have Toward what Strongly Total
Strongly what Toward Mixed Dis- Dis- Dis- Not Total Dis- Mean-
Approve  Approve  Approval Feelings approval approve  approve Sure Approve approve  Rating’
Handling the
situation in Iraq
1/16-18/07 ............. 17 6 9 2 14 4 48 - 32 65 3.1
-

1/8-10/07 13 9 7 2 11 9 48 1 29 68 29
12/4-6/06 15 6 6 2 10 8 53 - 27 71 2.8
11/13-15/06........... 15 10 7 2 8 9 48 1 31 66 3.0
10/2-4/06 (ALL) ...... 19 9 8 2 8 9 45 - 36 62 3.2
10/2-4/06 (RV)....... 21 9 7 1 8 8 46 - 37 62 3.2
10/2-4/06 (LV) ....... 23 8 6 1 5 7 50 - 37 61 3.2
9/11-13/06 (ALL) .... 20 9 9 1 9 8 44 - 38 61 3.3
9/11-13/06 (RV)..... 22 9 9 - 10 7 43 - 40 59 3.4
9/11-13/06 (LV)..... 25 7 9 1 8 4 46 - 41 58 34

8/7-9/06............... 18 8 7 2 8 8 49 - 33 65 3.0

7/10-12/06.. 20 11 7 1 8 7 44 2 38 59 34

6/5-7/06...... 17 9 7 2 8 7 49 1 33 64 3.1

5/1-3/06...... 18 10 9 2 9 6 45 1 37 60 3.3

4/3-5/06............... 22 8 6 1 8 8 47 - 35 63 3.2

3/6-8/06............... 21 10 7 2 9 7 43 1 39 58 34

2/6-8/06............... 24 7 7 1 10 7 43 1 38 60 3.4

High
9/20-22/04........... 31 9 9 2 10 6 33 - 49 49 4.0
Low
12/4-6/06............. 15 6 6 2 10 8 58 - 27 71 2.8
1 Year Ago

1/3-5/06............... 23 9 7 2 10 6 43 - 39 58 3.5
"Mean rating is calculated by assigning each response except “not sure” a value from 1 to 7, with “strongly approve” receiving a value of 7, and “strongly
disapprove” a value of 1.
*Asked only of Registered Voters
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4, Overall, do you approve, disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way Congress is handling its job?

(IF APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE, ASK:) Is that strongly (approve/disapprove) or somewhat
(approve/disapprove)? (IF HAVE MIXED FEELINGS OR NOT SURE, ASK:) If you had to choose, do you
lean more toward approve or disapprove?

10/20-25/06
REGIs-
1/8- 12/4- 11/13- TERED LIKELY
10/07 6/06 15/06 ALL VOTERS  VOTERS
Strongly approve .........ccccceee... 4 5 4 3 3 4
Somewhat approve 17 13 13 11 9 9
Lean toward approval............... 11 9 9 11 10 10
Still have mixed feelings........... 4 4 2 2 3 2
Lean toward disapproval .......... 23 19 20 20 19 18
Somewhat disapprove.............. 15 17 17 16 16 19
Strongly disapprove.................. 23 32 33 36 39 43
Notsure........coovvvvveieeeee. | 1 [ 3 1 2 1 1 -
Total APProve ....cccceeeveeeeenenn. 32 27 26 25 23 23
Total Disapprove ........cccuuvee... 62 67 70 72 74 75
Mean Rating™.........cococvvveeennnn. 3.3 3.0 2.9 2.8 2.7 2.6
10/2-4/06 11306 |G
REGIS- REGIS-
TERED LIKELY TERED LIKELY 8/7- 7/10-
ALL VOTERS  VOTERS ALL VOTERS  VOTERS 9-06 12/06
Strongly approve........cccccee.... 4 4 4 6 5 3 3 5
Somewhat approve .................. 12 10 10 13 12 11 16 12
Lean toward approval............... 11 10 11 10 10 9 10 10
Still have mixed feelings........... 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 3
Lean toward disapproval .......... 19 19 17 20 19 18 23 16
Somewhat disapprove.............. 16 17 17 16 17 16 15 22
Strongly disapprove.................. 34 36 39 32 35 41 30 31
NOt SUIE....oviieieeiiiiiiieeee e 1 1 - 1 - - 1 1
Total APpProve ......cccoceveeviinenen. 27 25 24 29 27 23 29 27
Total Disapprove ........cccuuvee... 69 72 73 68 70 75 69 68
Mean Rating"..........cccocoo...... 2.9 2.8 2.7 3.1 2.9 2.6 3.1 3.0
High Low 1 Year
6/5- 5/1- 4/3- 3/6- 2/6- 2/7- 6/5- Ago
7/06 3/06 5/06 8/06 8/06 9/05 7/06 1/3-5/06
Strongly approve .........ccccceeee.. 5 2 4 4 5 6 5 6
Somewhat approve .................. 12 12 15 15 19 21 12 17
Lean toward approval............... 7 11 11 11 12 17 7 11
Still have mixed feelings........... 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 2
Lean toward disapproval .......... 20 19 17 20 17 21 20 20
Somewhat disapprove.............. 22 18 17 18 18 15 22 17
Strongly disapprove.................. 31 34 33 28 26 16 31 26
NOt SUre....ccoeeiee - 1 - 2 1 1 = 1
Total Approve....... 24 25 30 31 35 44 24 34
Total Disapprove 73 71 67 66 61 52 73 63
Mean Rating1 ............................ 2.9 2.8 3.0 3.1 3.3 3.8 2.9 3.3
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Overall, do you approve, disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job
as Speaker of the House of Representatives?

Strongly approve..........ccccceveeeieiinens 18
Somewhat approve........... 20
Lean towards approval ..... 14
Still have mixed feelings 6

Lean towards disapproval................ 11
Somewhat disapprove .............c...... 7

Strongly disapprove 16
Don’t know/Refused 8

Total APProVe......eeeveeeiiiiiiieieeeeee 51
Total DiSapprove.....ccccoecceveeeeeeeenne 35
Mean Rating ........cccocvveveeeiiiiiineenn. 4.4
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6. How important are each of the following issues to you personally? For each issue, please tell me if it is
extremely important, very important, moderately important, slightly important, or not at all important to you
personally.

TABLE RANKED BY % TOTAL EXTREMELY/VERY IMPORTANT AMONG ALL ADULTS

TOTAL TOTAL
MODER- ' EXTREMELY  SLIGHTLY/
EXTREMELY VERY ATELY SLIGHTLY NOT AT ALL ! IVERY NOT AT ALL
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT REFUSED | IMPORTANT IMPORTANT
Health care
(1/16-18/07) ALL ADULTS....... 42 43 11 3 1 - i 84 4
(10/20-25/06) ALL ADULTS ... 38 47 10 3 2 - i 85 5
(10/20-25/06) REGISTERED |
VOTERS ..o 38 a7 10 3 2 - ! 85 5
(10/20-25/06) LIKELY VOTERS 40 44 11 3 2 - 84 5
(10/2-4/06) ALL ADULTS......... 35 a7 11 5 1 1 | 82 6
(10/2-4/06) REGISTERED !
VOTERS .eveeeeneeeeeneseeeeeseenens 36 45 12 4 2 1 i 82 6
(10/2-4/06) LIKELY VOTERS ... 37 45 12 5 1 | 82 5
The economy
(1/16-18/07) ALL ADULTS ...... 32 52 12 2 2 - : 84 4
(10/20-25/06) ALL ADULTS .... 35 52 10 2 1 - i 86 3
(10/20-25/06) REGISTERED |
VOTERS .o 34 53 10 2 1 - ! 88 2
(10/20-25/06) LIKELY VOTERS 38 51 9 1 1 - i 89 2
(10/2-4/06) ALL ADULTS......... 32 52 12 3 1 - | 84 3
(10/2-4/06) REGISTERED !
VOTERS ..ot 32 52 12 3 1 - i 85 3
(10/2-4/06) LIKELY VOTERS ... 33 55 9 2 1 - | 88 2
The situation in Iraq
(1/16-18/07) ALL ADULTS....... 40 41 13 3 3 - ! 81 6
(10/20-25/06) ALL ADULTS .... 41 42 10 3 3 1 84 6
(10/20-25/06) REGISTERED |
VOTERS oovaeeeeeeieeeennnsennens 42 43 10 2 2 1 E 85 5
(10/20-25/06) LIKELY VOTERS a7 43 8 1 1 - i 90 2
(10/2-4/06) ALL ADULTS......... 39 46 11 2 2 - | 84 5
(10/2-4/06) REGISTERED i
VOTERS ..oovviiinieciciiiins 39 48 10 2 1 - 87 3
(10/2-4/06) LIKELY VOTERS ... 43 47 8 2 - - : 90 2
Terrorism
(1/16-18/07) ALL ADULTS....... 39 38 13 6 3 1 i 77 9
(10/20-25/06) ALL ADULTS ... 40 39 14 5 2 - | 79 7
(10/20-25/06) REGISTERED |
VOTERS .eeevvienieeenirie e s 39 40 14 4 2 1 ! 79 6
(10/20-25/06) LIKELY VOTERS 41 39 15 3 2 i 80 5
(10/2-4/06) ALL ADULTS ........ 39 44 11 4 2 - | 83 5
(10/2-4/06) REGISTERED |
VOTERS ..o 39 45 11 4 1 - 5 83 5
(10/2-4/06) LIKELY VOTERS ... 40 45 11 3 1 - | 85 4
Social Security
(1/16-18/07) ALL ADULTS ...... 31 45 17 4 3 - i 76 7
(10/20-25/06) ALL ADULTS ... 30 47 15 5 3 - | 77 8
(10/20-25/06) REGISTERED |
VOTERS ..veoieiiiienieiesie et 30 47 15 5 3 - i 77 8
(10/20-25/06) LIKELY VOTERS 33 44 15 5 3 - 77 8
(10/2-4/06) ALL ADULTS........ 30 44 17 7 2 - : 74 9
(10/2-4/06) REGISTERED |
VOTERS ..o 30 44 17 7 2 - i 74 9
(10/2-4/06) LIKELY VOTERS ... 30 46 17 5 2 - | 76 7
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Q.6. (cont.)

Taxes

(1/16-18/07) ALL ADULTS ......
(10/20-25/06) ALL ADULTS.....
(10/20-25/06) REGISTERED
VOTERS ..oovivieeiiiieee e
(10/20-25/06) LIKELY VOTERS
(10/2-4/06) ALL ADULTS........
(10/2-4/06) REGISTERED
VOTERS coeviiiieeiiieeeeeieeeeeeeeeens
(10/2-4/06) LIKELY VOTERS ...
Gas prices

(1/16-18/07) ALL ADULTS ......
(10/20-25/06) ALL ADULTS.....
(10/20-25/06) REGISTERED
VOTERS ..oovivieeiiiieee e
(10/20-25/06) LIKELY VOTERS
(10/2-4/06) ALL ADULTS ........
(10/2-4/06) REGISTERED
VOTERS .coviiiieieieeeeeeeeeieeeeeeens
(10/2-4/06) LIKELY VOTERS ...
Political corruption
(1/16-18/07) ALL ADULTS.....
(10/20-25/06) ALL ADULTS.....
(10/20-25/06) REGISTERED
VOTERS ..ooviiiieiiieieeeieeeeeeenenens
(10/20-25/06) LIKELY VOTERS
(10/2-4/06) ALL ADULTS.......
(10/2-4/06) REGISTERED
VOTERS ..oovivieeiiiieee e
(10/2-4/06) LIKELY VOTERS...
Immigration

(1/16-18/07) ALL ADULTS ......
(10/20-25/06) ALL ADULTS.....
(10/20-25/06) REGISTERED
VOTERS ovvieieeeieeieeeieeeeeneneeens
(10/20-25/06) LIKELY VOTERS
(10/2-4/06) ALL ADULTS ........
(10/2-4/06) REGISTERED
VOTERS ..ooviiieeiiiieee e
(10/2-4/06) LIKELY VOTERS ...
Same-sex marriage
(1/16-18/07) All Adults.........
(10/20-25/06) ALL ADULTS.....
(10/20-25/06) REGISTERED
VOTERS ..ooviiieeiiiiiee e
(10/20-25/06) LIKELY VOTERS
(10/2-4/06) All Adults...........
(10/2-4/06) Registered
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TOTAL TOTAL
MODER- EXTREMELY  SLIGHTLY/
EXTREMELY VERY ATELY SLIGHTLY NOT AT ALL IVERY NOT AT ALL
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT REFUSED IMPORTANT IMPORTANT
27 44 21 5 3 - ! 71 8
31 43 17 6 3 - 74 8
31 45 17 5 2 - L 76 7
32 44 16 6 2 - ! 75 8
23 45 22 8 2 - i 68 10
24 45 21 8 2 - | 69 10
26 45 22 6 1 - i 71 8
27 41 22 6 4 - 69 9
28 39 21 7 5 - 67 11
26 40 22 7 4 1 66 11
27 38 24 7 4 65 11
25 42 21 8 4 - 68 11
25 42 22 7 4 - 67 11
22 42 25 7 4 - 64 11
26 43 19 7 5 - ! 69 12
32 40 15 7 5 1 ! 71 12
31 41 15 7 5 1 ! 73 12
35 41 13 6 5 - i 76 10
28 41 17 9 5 - 69 14
29 41 18 9 3 .70 12
33 43 17 6 1 - | 75 8
21 35 22 14 7 1 ! 56 21
23 35 24 11 6 1 i 58 17
23 35 25 11 5 1 ' 58 16
25 36 25 10 4 . 61 14
20 38 24 12 6 - . 58 18
19 38 25 12 6 - i 57 18
21 38 26 10 5 - i 59 15
13 19 15 11 41 1 ! 32 52
17 20 15 11 36 1 i 37 47
16 21 16 10 35 2 | 37 45
18 21 15 11 33 2 ! 40 44
16 20 12 12 39 1 35 51
17 20 12 11 39 1 i 37 50
18 19 12 11 39 1 i 37 50
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7. And who do you trust to do a better job of handling ...?

BoTH
DEMOCRATS REPUBLICANS EQUALLY NEITHER REFUSED
Terrorism
1/16-18/07 (ALL).coeeeeeiiriiieeeeeeeiins 42 44 8 3 3
10/20-25/06 (ALL)..ccoevvvrrerreeeeeanens 40 43 9 3 5
10/20-25/06 (RV) «eeeeeeiiieeeaeeeiiine 41 42 9 3 5
10/20-25/06 (LV)..ccoeeiviriiieeeeeeiins 43 42 9 3 3
10/2-4/06 (ALL) weeveveeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeiiins 41 41 8 4 6
10/2-4/06 (RV) weeveeeiiiiiiieieaeees 43 41 7 3 6
10/2-4/06 (LV) 44 42 7 3 4
Handling the situation in Iraq
1/16-18/07 (ALL).coeeeeeviriiieeeeeeiins 50 38 8 2 2
10/20-25/06 (ALL)..cceiiueeieieeaeeeaiens 48 37 10 1 4
10/20-25/06 (RV) ..ccoeveviviiieeeeeeiins 49 36 10 1 4
10/20-25/06 (LV)..ccoveiiiriiieeeeeiiins 51 36 9 1 3
10/2-4/06 (ALL) .eeveeeiiiiiiiiieaeaaiiies 47 37 9 3 4
10/2-4/06 (RV) weeveeeiiiiiiiiiaeeeis 48 38 8 2 4
10/2-4106 (LV) .evvveeeieeiiiiiieee e 49 40 6 2 3
9/11-13/06 (ALL)wevvvreeeeeiiiiiiieeaeeeanns 44 39 1 10 6
9/11-13/06 (RV) wevveeeeeeeiiiiiieaeeeee 44 41 1 10 4
9/11-13/06 (LV).evvvvveeeeeiiiiiiieaeeee 46 40 1 9 4
AI06...ccciiiiieiiieee 42 39 3 12 4
Handling the economy
1/16-18/07 (ALL).ceveeeiiiiiiieaeeeaiens 51 39 7 2 1
10/20-25/06 (ALL)..ccoevvvrerieeeeeerinnns 50 39 7 1 3
10/20-25/06 (RV) «.ccovvviviiieeeeeiiins 51 38 7 1 3
10/20-25/06 (LV)..eeieiiiiiiiieaeeaeiins 52 39 6 1 2
10/2-4/06 (ALL) weeveveieiiiiiiiieeeeeeiiins 50 36 7 3 4
10/2-4106 (RV) weeveveiiiiiiiiiieee e 51 36 7 2 4
10/2-4/06 (LV) ..evveeeiiiiiieieaeeeie 51 38 6 2 3
9/11-13/06 (ALL)weveeieaeeeiiiiiiieeaaaennne 52 34 2 7 5
9/11-13/06 (RV) evvvveeeeiiiiiiiieeeeee 52 36 1 7 4
9/11-13/06 (LV)..vvvvreeeeeiciiiiieeeeee 53 38 1 5 3
Taxes
1/16-18/07 (ALL).coeeeeeviriiieeeeeeiins 51 39 7 2 1
10/20-25/06 (ALL)..ccoevvvvrerreeeeeaiinnns 44 42 9 1 4
10/20-25/06 (RV) «eeeeeiiiieieeeeeiine 46 41 9 1 3
10/20-25/06 (LV)..eeieiiiiiiiieaeaeeiias 47 41 8 1 3
10/2-4/06 (ALL) weeveveeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeiiins 49 37 8 2 4
10/2-4/06 (RV) .evveeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeie 50 37 7 2 4
10/2-4/06 (LV)..evveeeiaiiiiiieaeeee 50 38 8 1 3
Health care
1/16-18/07 (ALL).coveeeeiiiriiieeeeeeiins 60 29 7 2 2
10/20-25/06 (ALL)..ceeiueeiieeeaeaeaiiens 55 30 11 1 3
10/20-25/06 (RV) «eeeeeeiieeieaeeeiiee 55 30 10 1 4
10/20-25/06 (LV)..cceveiviriiieeeeeeeiins 58 30 9 1 2
10/2-4/06 (ALL) .eevieeiiiiiiiiieaeaeeiias 56 27 11 2 4
10/2-4/06 (RV) weeveeeiiiiiiiiiaeeees 58 27 10 2 3
10/2-4106 (LV) .uevveeeieiiiiiiieee e 58 28 10 2 2
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Q.7. (cont.)
Social Security

1/16-18/07 (ALL) ..o,
10/20-25/06 (ALL)...................
10/20-25/06 (RV) .......oveeon....
10/20-25/06 (LV).......vveeee...
10/2-4/06 (ALL) e,
10/2-4/06 (RV) ......ovverveerneenn.
10/2-4/06 (LV).......vverveeee....

Same-sex marriage

1/16-18/07 (ALL)..ccccevveurrrnenn..
10/20-25/06 (ALL)..cccvvvereeeanne.
10/20-25/06 (RV) ..vcovvveeeennn.
10/20-25/06 (LV)...ovcveveeeeennn.
10/2-4/06 (ALL)..cceveeeiiiirinnnn.
10/2-4106 (RV) ..o,
10/2-4106 (LV).....oocoeeeenen...

Immigration

1/16-18/07 (ALL)..ccccevvenrrnee.
10/20-25/06 (ALL)....cvvvrveen...
10/20-25/06 (RV) ...ocvvvevenn..
10/20-25/06 (LV)...ocvvvverueennee
10/2-4/06 (ALL).....ocoveeeeeenn.
10/2-4106 (RV) ..o,
10/2-4/06 (LV)..covvveeiiiiaiennne

Gas prices

1/16-18/07 (ALL) oo
10/20-25/06 (ALL)..................
10/20-25/06 (RV) ..................
10/20-25/06 (LV).......vvveen...
10/2-4/06 (ALL) veovvereeeen.
10/2-4/06 (RV) .....covverveneen.
10/2-4/06 (LV)........oocovec.......

Political corruption

1/16-18/07 (ALL)...ocveeeeenn.
10/20-25/06 (ALL).....cvverueennee
10/20-25/06 (RV) ...ocvvveveeen..
10/20-25/06 (LV)...covvevreenn..
10/2-4/06 (ALL)...covveereinninnn.
10/2-4/06 (RV) .cccvvviveiaiennn
10/2-4106 (LV) ...,

BoTH
DEMOCRATS REPUBLICANS EQuALLY

53 32 9
52 33 9
52 33 9
55 32 8
52 30 11
53 31 11
54 32 9
a7 36 11
44 37 11
44 36 11
46 36 11
44 35 10
44 35 10
44 35 11
46 38 11
44 37 12
43 37 12
45 37 12
44 36 13
44 36 12
42 38 13
55 30 11
50 30 14
50 30 14
52 29 13
52 27 14
52 27 14
52 29 15
47 25 21
41 28 24
41 27 26
43 25 26
40 25 24
41 25 24
41 23 28
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NEITHER REFUSED
3 3
2 4
2 4
2 3
3 4
2 3
2 3
3 3
1 7
2 7
2 5
3 8
2 9
2 8
3 2
1 6
2 6
1 5
3 4
4 4
4 3
2 2
1 5
1 5
1 5
3 4
3 4
2 2
3 4
3 4
2 4
3 3
6 5
5 5
4 4
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8. If you had to choose, which of the following issues would you say is MOST important to you personally?

1/16-18/07 10/2-4/06
REGIs-
TERED LIKELY
ALL ALL VOTERS VOTERS
The situation in Irag ........ccc.eeeevennnnes 24 19 20 22
Healthcare ........ccccccoviiiiiiiciiee 16 14 14 13
The eCONOMY ....ccoveviiiiiiiiieee e 14 16 15 14
Terrorism 13 17 17 19
Social Security .......ccceeveeeeeiiiiiiiieeen. 10 6 7 7
Immigration .........ccccoooeiiiieiieeniiis 7 8 8 8
Political corruption... 5 6 6 7
Gas PriCeS.....cvveeeennnnnns 4 5 5 3
Same-sex marriage..... 3 5 4 3
TaXeS ...coivviiiieiieeiis 3 3 3 3
Refused ......c.covcveveiiiiici e 1 1 1 1
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9. Now I'm going to read you some words that might be used to describe a person. As | read each word, please
tell me whether you think the word describes George W. Bush, or not.

Not
Yes No Sure
Likeable
ALL ADULTS
1/16-18/07 ..o 53 47 -
316-8/06 .....cceieeieeieeeee e 59 40 1
11/7-9105 ... 52 47 1
8/1-3/05 ... 63 36 1
1/10-12/05 ..uvvvvvvviireininrnininrerrerrresrerererenens 66 33 1
REGISTERED VOTERS
10/18-20/04 ... 67 32 1
10/4-6/04 .........cvvvvveee. 68 31 1
9/7-9/04 .... 70 30 -
8/3-5/04 .... 67 32 1
TIS-TIOA ..o 66 33 1
Stubborn
ALL ADULTS
1/16-18/07 ..o 83 16 1
ALL ADULTS
L11/7-9/05 ...uvvviiiiiiiiiiiniiiirireririrnrvnraraaneee 82 17 1
REGISTERED VOTERS
9/7-9/04 75 24 2
8/3-5/04 76 22 1
Decisive
ALL ADULTS
1/16-18/07 ..o 58 40 2
ALL ADULTS
11/7-9105 ... 57 40 3
REGISTERED VOTERS
QI7-9/04 ... 75 24 2
8I3-5/04 ..o, 68 30 2
Ethical
ALL ADULTS
1/16-18/07 ..vvvvvvvvvvrvrrrnreerrrrerrerrserrrrsrerennns 49 49 2
ALL ADULTS
L11/7-9/05 ...ovviiiviiiiiriiiiiriiireririrnrnvarnraaaeee 47 51 2
Honest
ALL ADULTS
1/16-18/07 ..vvvvvvvvvvrrrrrnrrinerrerresrrrsrerererennns 44 54 2
3/6-8/06 ......coveeeeeeeeeeeiee e 44 54 2
L11/7-9/05 ...ovviiiviiiiiriiiiiriiireririrnrnvarnraaaeee 42 57 1
8/1-3/05 ... 48 50 2
1/10-12/05 ..uvvvivvviniririniieniererresrresrererenenens 53 45 2
REGISTERED VOTERS
10/18-20/04 ... 53 46 1
10/4-6/04.................... 53 45 2
9/7-9/04 .... 56 43 1
8/3-5/04 .... 53 45 2
TIS-TIOA ..o 53 46 1
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Q.9. (cont.)
Strong
ALL ADULTS
1/16-18/07 ..o 58 41 1
3/6-8/06 ... 57 42 1
L12/7-9105 ..o 54 46 -
8/1-3/05....cccvieieeien. 64 35 1
1/10-12/05 65 34 1
REGISTERED VOTERS
Of7-9104 ...t 73 27
8/3-5/04 ... 70 29 1

10. Do the Democrats in Congress have a plan on how to handle the situation in Iraq, or not?

1/16- 11/10-
18/07 12/06
34 29
58 57
8 14

11. Does the Bush administration have a plan on how to handle the situation in Iraq, or not?

52
46
2
1/16-  1/8-
18/07 10/07
Favor .....cccoooeiieie 31 26
Oppose 67 70

Refused/not sure 2 4
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13. Do you think sending more troops to Irag would help stabilize the situation there, or not?

116-  1/8-
18/07  10/07
35 25
63 70
2 5

14. Now that the Democrats have taken control of Congress, do you think the country will be...

1/16- 11/10-

18/07 12/06
Better off 42 42
Worse off 18 21
Will not make much difference 39 33
NOt SUIE ..oveeiiiecee e, 1 4

15. How confident are you that President Bush and the Democrats in Congress can work together to solve the
country’s problems?

1/16- 11/10-
18/07 12/06
Very confident ........ccccoooecviieeneeeninns 5 8
Somewhat confident 35 40
Not too confident...........c.c...... 35 30
Not at all confident................. 25 20
_—— N_Qt _S_L!r_e_ L L . B
Total confident .......cccvvvvvvvvvvvevnnnnnns 40 47
Total not confident 60 51

16. Would you favor or oppose a law that would ban gay marriage, requiring that marriage should be between a
man and a woman?

Oppose
Refused/not sure ..........ccceeeeeveennnnn. 4
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PARTY AFFILIATION / IDEOLOGY

A. Are you currently registered to vote at this address, or not?
ALL
ADULTS
D S T 82
NO et 18
Refused/not sure...........cccceeviveeene -
2a. Do you consider yourself a Democrat, a Republican, an Independent or none of these?
INITIAL PARTY IDENTIFICATION
REGISTERED
VOTERS
Republican .........ccccccceeiiiiiiiinee 27
Democrat.........cceeveeeeieeiiiiiiee e, 34
Independent .........ccccceeeeeiiiiiiiieeeee, 29
None of these 9
NOE SUF€...ceiiiiiieiiece e 1

(IF “DEMOCRAT” TO Q.2a, Q.2b ASKED. IF “REPUBLICAN" TO Q.2a, Q.2c ASKED. IF “INDEPENDENT” or
“NONE OF THESE” TO Q.2a, Q.2d ASKED. RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

2hb. Do you lean strongly or only moderately toward the Democratic Party?

2c. Do you lean strongly or only moderately toward the Republican Party?

2d. Do your beliefs tend to lean more toward the Democrats or the Republicans?

REGISTERED
VOTERS
Strongly Republican ..............c.occeeee 14
Moderately Republican.... 12
Lean Republican ..........cccccieeneennn. 16
Definitely Independent/neither.......... 6
Lean Democrat........ccccccvveernveeennnenn. 17
Moderately Democrat............ccc.c.... 11
Strongly Democrat.........ccccveeeieiiinnns 23
R _R__e_fy_s_e_(_jlr_]pt_s_l‘_'l[?________ e ________:!'_______

Total Republican .........ccccccvveveeeenn. 42
Total Democrat ......ccccoeveievieeeeneennn. 51

3. Generally speaking, do you consider yourself a liberal, moderate or conservative? (IF “LIBERAL” OR

“CONSERVATIVE", ASK:) Would you say you are very (liberal/conservative) or somewhat
(liberal/conservative)?

ALL
ADULTS
Very liberal ... 7
Somewhat liberal ..............ooovveeeeii. 13
Moderate.......ccoeeeeeeeiiieiieeeeeeeen 36
Somewhat conservative..................... 20
Very Conservative ..........cccoecvvvveeeennn. 15
_—— _R_e_tl‘!§_e_d__ ool ettt 9 ______

Total Liberal.......cccccvvvvvvvvvvevvvrirvinnnnns 20
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DEMOGRAPHICS

NOTE: Results for demographic questions represent all adults unless otherwise indicated.

Dila.

Dib.

In what year were you born?

Have you already had a birthday this year?

(IF RESPONDENT REFUSES Q.D1a OR Q.D1b, Q.D1c ASKED. RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

Dlc.

D2.

D3.

D4.

D5.

Are you:

Are you employed:

TOTAL EMPLOYED
-Fulltime.....ovvveveieeenes

- Parttime.....cccvvvvvevenens

Not employed................

Retired.......ccccoovveeereennn.
Refused/not sure ..........ccoeeevvvevnnnn.

What is the last year of school you completed?

29
26
24
15

60
48
12
12
22

Grade school or some high school.....................

Completed high school ..........c.cccoiiiinnnn,

Some community college or university, but

did not finish............coooiii

Completed technical school or a community

(o0 1= [P ERPR

Completed a university or Bachelor’s degree ....

Completed a post-graduate degree such

as a Master's or Ph.D. ......ccoccovviiiiiniiieciiece,
Refused/Not SUre..........cccveeiiiiiiiiiiee e,

Are you currently married?

18
30
20
15

21

11
19
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(Q.D6a-c ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAY MORE THAN ONE PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD IN Q.D5.)
D6a. How many children under 6 years are currently living in your household?

D6b. How many children ages 6 to 12 are currently living in your household?

D6c. How many children ages 13 to 17 are currently living in your household?

ANY CHILDREN — NET ..o, 32
Under 6 17
6-12 .......... 14
13-17 oo, 14

NO CHILDREN...........eeeeviiiiiie 60
Refused/not sure .........ccccocevveevnnen. 8

D7a. Would you describe yourself as a born-again or evangelical Christian, or not?

D7b. What is your religious preference? s it Protestant, Catholic, Mormon, Jewish, Muslim, some other religion, or
don’t you belong to any religious denomination? (IF “SOME OTHER RELIGION, ASK) Is that a Christian
denomination, or not? (IF YES, CODED AS “PROTESTANT".)

Protestant
Catholic.......
Mormon ..

Other non-Christian religion..............
NO religion .....cccceeeiviciiiieree e,
Refused/not sure

N = A
O PrRPrRPFP OO

D8a. Are you of Hispanic ethnicity?

(Q.D12c ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO DO NOT SAY THEY ARE HISPANIC IN Q.D12a.)
D8b. Are you white, black, Asian, or some other race?

(RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

65
10
12

(NOT READ) American Indian ..........
(NOT READ) Other........ccceeevvvvennnnne.
Refused

0L, NN



Ipsos Public Affairs
January 16-18, 2007

D9. Could you please tell me your household income from all sources in 2006?
Under $15,000..........ccccceeevieiinnnnnnn... 10
$15,000 to less than $20,000 ........... 5
$20,000 to less than $25,000 ........... 7
$25,000 to less than $30,000 ........... 4
$30,000 to less than $40,000 ........... 8
$40,000 to less than $50,000 ........... 9
$50,000 to less than $75,000 ........... 15
$75,000 to less than $100,000.......... 9
$100,000 OF MOTE ......coevevvrvieeeeeeinns 13

Refused/not sure .........ccccocevvvvvnnnnn.. 20

REGION:

METROPOLITAN STATUS:

GENDER:

Northeast....

18

38
22

28
51
21

49
51
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